
 2023-2024 CLEVELAND BASKETBALL

Girls' Coaches Boys' Coaches
Head: Mike Arnold Head: Daniel Brimmer
Asst. Sean O'Hara Asst. Nate Folger

Asst. Ron Ward

DATE DAY OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Nov. 28 Tues Cushing Cushing 6:00/7:30
Dec. 1 Fri Kiefer Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Dec. 7-8-9 Thur-Sat Cleveland Invitational Cleveland TBA
Dec. 12 Tues Perkins Perkins 6:00/7:30
Dec. 15 Fri Sperry Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Jan. 2 Tues Mannford Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Jan. 4-5-6 Thur-Sat Oologah Tournament Oologah TBA
Jan. 9 Tues Berryhill Berryhill 6:00/7:30
Jan. 12 Fri Bristow Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Jan. 18-19-20 Thur-Sat Caney Valley Tournment Caney Valley TBA
Jan. 23 Tues Cushing Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Jan. 26 Fri Kiefer Kiefer 6:00/7:30
Jan. 30 Tues Perkins Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Feb. 2 Fri Sperry Sperry 6:00/7:30
Feb. 6 Tues Mannford Mannford 6:00/7:30
Feb. 9 Fri Berryhill Cleveland 6:00/7:30
Feb. 12 Mon Bristow Bristow 6:00/7:30

Feb. 16-17 Districts TBA
Feb. 22-24 Regionals TBA
Feb. 29- Mar 2 Area TBA
Mar. 5-9 State TBA

J.V. Game Times:  Girls @ 4:00  Boys@ 5:00


